	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	_Б 03-13				Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office t No. 115.0001-0000
Γο the Please	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and record the attached original documents				OX ASSI	GNMENTS	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): John I. Shipp		2.	Name and	address o	f receiving part	ty(ies):
	Jeffrey P. White 2 - 15	02	Name:	SURGI	CON, INC.		
dditio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal /	Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Ad	ddress:	400 Lc	ng Beach Bou	levard
•	Assignment	Merger	City:	City: Stratford			
1	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	Connec	cticut	Zip Code:	06615
]	Other:		Additiona	al name(s)	& Address	(es) attached?	
xecuti	on Date: January 15, 2002			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s	s): If this document is be	eina filed to	aether with	na new an	nlication the e	xecution date of the
	application: January 15, 2002	,	9	gouloi mu	ra non ap	phoduon, the e.	ACCURATION GATE OF THE
	application: January 15, 2002 Patent Application Number(s):	, ,	1	nt Number(s		price and it, the e	Account to the circumstance of the
			1			price and it, the e	Account date of the
dditior	Patent Application Number(s):	lo	B. Pater	nt Number(s	s):		gistrations involved:
dditior	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom corre	lo	B. Pater	nt Number(s	eer of appli	cations and reg	
dditior lame:	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	lo	B. Pater	Total numb	eer of appli	cations and reg	gistrations involved:
dditior lame: nternal	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom corre	lo espondence	B. Pater 6. 7. ■	Total numb Total fee (3	per of appli 37 CFR 3.4	cations and reg	gistrations involved:
ddition . lame: nternal	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	lo espondence	B. Pater 6. 7. ■	Total numb Total fee (3	per of appli 37 CFR 3.4	cations and reg 1 1): \$40 arge deficiency	gistrations involved:
ddition lame: hternal Street A	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	lo espondence	B. Pater 6. 7. ■	Total numb Total fee (3 Enclosed (per of appli 37 CFR 3.4	cations and reg 1 1): \$40 arge deficiency	gistrations involved:
ddition lame: nternal Street A	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	No espondence 00 0151-1101	6. 7. ■ 8.	Total numb Total fee (3 Enclosed (Authorized	per of appli 37 CFR 3.4 Please char to be char eccount No.	cations and reg	gistrations involved: to deposit account account
ddition lame: nternal Street A City:	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	No espondence 00 0151-1101	6. 7. ■ 8.	Total numb Total fee (3 Enclosed (Authorized	per of appli 37 CFR 3.4 Please char to be char eccount No.	cations and reg	gistrations involved: to deposit account account
ddition lame: nternal Street A City:	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	No espondence 00 0151-1101	6. 7. ■ 8.	Total numb Total fee (3 Enclosed (Authorized	per of appli 37 CFR 3.4 Please char to be char eccount No.	cations and reg	gistrations involved: to deposit account account
i. Name: nternal	Patent Application Number(s): al numbers attached?	espondence 00 0151-1101 the foregoing information	6. 7. ■ 8.	Total numb Total fee (3 Enclosed (Authorized	eer of appli 37 CFR 3.4 Please char to be char ccount No.	cations and reg	gistrations involved: to deposit account account a true copy of the

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0437

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INSTRUMENTS	AND METHODS FOR US	SE IN LAPAROSCOPIC SURGERY
for which I/We executed an application for States Letters Patent on, 19 (S	or United States Letters Pa erial No); an	atent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United nd
Stratford, Connecticut 06615 (hereinafter	referred to as Assignee), is out the world, and in and	whose post office address is 400 Long Beach Boulevard, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this;
good and valuable consideration the rece assigned, transferred, and set over, and c and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and ————————————————————————————————————	pipt of which from assigned to hereby sell, assign, traid interest in and to this invocation, and all divisions, and all reissues thereof, all rights to claim priority or is invention in any foreign of the United States and ve, to issue all Letters Pate	tion of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald and other e is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, nafer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors ention, provisional application Serial No, filed not continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above in the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this eissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the diany official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue ent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns,
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant the have not executed and will not execute a	at I/We have the full right to	to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We with this Assignment;
assignee, its successors and assigns, an sign all lawful papers when called upon to perfect the title to this invention in said a applications, make all rightful oaths and great action for the	ny facts known to me/us re o do so, execute and delive essignee, its successors of enerally do everything pos his invention in the United S	We will, without further consideration, communicate with especting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, or any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to a assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue asible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain States and any foreign country, it being understood that any the assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set our h	nands.
County of) State of)	ss.	John I. Shipp [ADDRESS] 104 Short Springs Rd., Fullahoma, TN 37388 Signature: 1-15-02
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publi	day of	_ 19
County of) State of)	88.	Jeffrey P. White [ADDRESS] 625 37 Eve., Militard, CT 06490 Signature: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s day of	_ 19

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0438

, Notary Public